

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17921/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/05/2008 in WPC No. 3695/1999 of  
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S MAGNUM PROMOTERS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption  
from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 04/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.14826/2008.

In the meanwhile, status quo as regards possession, as of  
today, shall be maintained.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master