

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14826/2008

M/S RADIANCE FINCAP(P) LTD.& ORS.
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17921 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta MakhijaFor Respondent(s) M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Shamsuddinkhaul, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue fresh notice to the unserved respondents through
Registered Post A.D.Office has to rectify the database so as to disclose the
names of all the Advocates on record. Compliance report to be
submitted to the undersigned within a week.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed.

Petitioners are permitted to serve the Dasti service through
the standing counsel or through the Central Agency.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matters on 5th November, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar