

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15586/2008

M/S SHRISHTY IMPEX P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aradhna Patra,Adv.  
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. Duli Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondents may file counter affidavit before 22.1.2009.  
Registry has to verify the connected SLPs as SLP(C)Nos.  
14826/2008 and others.  
List the matter on 22.1.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar