

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14826/2008

M/S RADIANCE FINCAP(P) LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15122 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 17921 of 2008

Date: 16/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija  
Ms. Roopa Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup  
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.  
Ms. Nusrat Khan, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.  
Ms. Prachi Bajpai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Nobody is present for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 17921/2008 wherein petitioner has to pay process fee within a week. If process fee is paid within a week, issue notice as per earlier order and list before this Court on 22.1.2009. If process fee is not paid within a week, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents. However, Registry shall not wait for process fee and the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber at the earliest in case of non-payment of process fee within a week. Served respondents in connected SLPs may file counter affidavit before 22-1-2009 considering the fact that the connected SLP 15586 is adjourned for 22-1-2009.

va

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar