

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21518/2008

M/S P.D.METAL INDIA P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit D. Ram,Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Ms. Himani Jadoun,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the undersigned that why statement regarding non service upon respondent No.1 is made when petitioner has already filed outcome of service on record.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents requests for spare copies of pleadings. Petitioner has to supply spare copies of the pleadings within two weeks to the concerned advocates who have filed their appearance.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before 14.5.2009.

List the matter on 14.5.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar