

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20953/2008

MANSUKH BHAI KOTHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 29/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Preetam Shah,Adv.  
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
  
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya & Co.  
M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv  
  
Ms. Kiran Pandey,Adv.  
Ms. Runjita Das.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No 2 to 5 have appeared. The respondents who have appeared may file their counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks.

List the matter on30.11.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar