

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14826/2008

M/S RADIANCE FINCAP(P) LTD.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15122 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 15586 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 17921 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 23883 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 25341 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 26936-26937 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27950 of 2008  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28188 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief            and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009            This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.  
Mr Diggaj Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co., Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.  
Ms Jemtiben, Adv.  
Mr Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.  
Mr Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.  
Mrk Abhinav Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.  
Ms Aradhana Patra, Adv.

-2-

Item No.63

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vishnu B Saharya, Adv.  
M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Ms Shweta Verma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Mr Mohd. Noorullah, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr Sanjiv Sen, Adv.  
Ms Anuja Chapra, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 14826/2008

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for respondent no.1 to serve copy  
of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for  
respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in a week and file proof of service.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 to  
4 and last chance is already over.

SLP(C) NO. 15122,15586 OF 2008

Respondent Nos. 1 and 5 are served but there is no  
appearance.

Last chance is already over for filing of counter  
affidavit by respondent Nos. 2 to 4 ,6 and 7.

SLP(C) NO.17921,26936-37 OF 2008

Respondent No.1 is served but there is no appearance.

Despite order dated 30.9.2009 of last chance, no  
counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

-3-

Item No.63

SLP(C) NO. 25341/2008

Respondent Nos. 1 and 6 are served but there is no  
appearance.

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 to  
5 and last chance is already over.

SLP(C) NO. 27950/2008

Despite order dated 30.9.2009 of last chance, no

counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Petitioner to file process fee and spare copies in a week, as last chance, for issuance of notice to respondent No.1 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO.28188/2008

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 to 5 and last chance is already over.

Respondent No.1 is served but there is no appearance.

Petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent no.7 within two weeks and to take fresh steps for issuance of notice to respondent Nos. 6 and 7 by registered post with acknowledgment due.

SLP(C) NO. 23883/2008

Respondent No.1 served but there is no appearance.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

-4-

Item No.63

Registry to update the name of the learned counsel for respondent no.2 in the records immediately.

List the incomplete matters on 15.1.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj