

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R A S H O K M E N O N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20953/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 16/05/2008
3732/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

in W P C N o .

MANSUKH BHAI KOTHARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.
Ms. Vishnu B. Sahaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents.
Respondent nos. 2 to 5 have appeared. Respondent no. 5 have also
filed Counter Affidavit. There is no appearance of respondent no.
1. The Counsel for the respondent no. 5 has submits that he has
cured the defects regarding Counter Affidavit. Copy has been
served on the other side.

The office may verify the same and thereafter list the
matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MB