

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25341/2008

PRATIMA MOHTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kaustubh Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv

Mr. Siddharth Panda, Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that

he has served respondent Nos.6 and 7 and filed proof of service but it is not mentioned on their affidavit and therefore, it seems that office has not considered such proof on record.

Petitioner has to file affidavit of dasti service.

Item No.26

-2-

Served respondents may file counter affidavit before

1.9.2010.

Registry has to verify the record for other connected matters.

All matters shall be listed together, if they are tagged.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

