

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3
Application for Direction
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4284 OF 2011

M/s. Magnum Promoters Pvt. Ltd ... Appellant
Versus
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“One more opportunity is granted to the beneficiaries-respondents to file their objections to the interlocutory application.
List the matter on 14.10.2014.”**

It is submitted that despite the aforesaid order, counsel for the parties have not filed reply affidavit and objections so far.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case and the same has been included in appeal paper books but counsel for the appearing Respondents have not filed statement of case so far.

Original records have been received from the High Court and is available with the Registry for the reference of this Hon'ble Court.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 13th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv
2. Mr. Senthil, Adv.
3. M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.