

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4284/2011

M/S MAGNUM PROMOTERS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 14/10/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, A.S.G.
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Charul Sarla, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B,. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List it on 28.10.2014 showing the name of Ms. Rachna Srivastava, learned counsel for the Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, in the cause list.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER