

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3
Application for Direction
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4284 OF 2011

M/s. Magnum Promoters Pvt. Ltd ... Appellant
Versus
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.10.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“List it on 28.10.2014 showing the name of Ms. Rachna Srivastava, learned counsel for the Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, in the cause list.”

It is submitted that the name of Ms. Rachna Srivastava has not been shown in cause list as Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has already filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Government of N.C.T. of Delhi.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

Original record have been received from the High Court.

The application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 27th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:

1. Mr. Anil Katiyar, Adv
2. Mr. Senthil, Adv.
3. M/s. Saharya & Co., Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.