

ITEM NO.1  
V

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

4284/2011

M/S MAGNUM PROMOTERS P.LTD.  
(s)

Appellant

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
t(s)

Respondent

(For directions and interim relief and office report)

Date : 28/10/2014 This application was called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Chandra Uday Singh, Sr.  
Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.  
Ms. Jemtiben Ao, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Charul S., Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.Ms. Rachna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.  
For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHeard Mr. Chandra Uday Singh, learned Senior Counsel appearing  
Signature Not Verifiedon behalf  
Digitally signed by  
Sushil Kumar Rakheja  
Date: 2014.10.28of the appellant-applicant in I.A. No. 3  
of 2014,  
17:55:15 ISTReason: Ms. Rachna Srivastava, learned counsel appearing on  
behalf of respondent No. 3-Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi, Mr. R.S. Suri, learned  
Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1-Ministry of

Urban Development, Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, learned counsel  
appearing on behalf of respondent No. 5-Delhi Development  
Authority.

On the submission made by Ms. Srivastava that she has been  
authorised by respondent No. 3 to appear in this case and also to  
file counter to the I.A., learned counsel is heard on this  
application. She is directed to file Vakalatnama and also the Memo  
of appearance to the effect that the counter filed in this case in  
the I.A. is on instructions by the officers of respondent No. 3.  
She is also directed to produce the file in relation to the Order  
of ADM/LAC New Delhi in Letter No. F.15(03)/ADM/LAC/NO/2013/9965  
dated 24.12.2013 within two days from today.

I.A. No. 3 is reserved for Order.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER